
FORM - D
[See rule 10(1)(1)]

(Advance Auction Report)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Name and Address of the auctioneer: VANDANMEDU GREENGOLD CARDAMOM

PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITED
Spices Board's licence number : AU/CS/V841/005/2015

(s) Season : 2016 - 2017

(t) Auction Number : 48

(u) Date of auction : 29/03/2017

(v) Place of auction : eAuction Centre, CPA Hall,Bodinayakanur

(w) Quantity carried over from
previous auction (kgs) NIL

(x) Fresh arrivals (kgs): 19,139.500

(y) Total quantity put for auction (kgs) 19,139.500
[Total of Sl.No. 5 and 6]:

(z) Total quantity sold (kgs): 18,878.200

(aa) Quantity withdrawn [(kgs)(Sl.No.(7)-(8)]: 261.300

(bb) Quantity returned to planter (kgs): 261.300

(cc) Balance with the auctioneer (kgs)[(Sl.No.(9)-(10): NIL

(dd) Total value of the sales (Rs): 2,21,26,877.10

(ee) Maximum price (Rs/kg): 1,325.00

Minimum price (Rs/kg): 649.00

(gg) Average price (Rs/kg): 1,172.09
---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Place : VANDANMEDU Signature of the auctioneer

Date : 29/03/2017



FORM C

See rules 5(2) and 10(1)(R)

Auction Report

(Separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardamom received from (1) Planter (2) Dealer)

Spices Board licence number:AU/CS/V841/005/2015 SEASON: 2016 - 2017 Maximum Price:Rs. 1325.00

Auction No.: 48 Minimum Price:Rs. 649.00

Date of auction: 29/03/2017 Average Price:Rs. 1172.09
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Sl. Name and full Estate Regis Qty put Qty Rate Value Comm Name and full Spices
No. address of the tration #/Bo for sold Rs./kg (Rs.) ission address of bidder Board licence

planer/dealer ard licence# auction (kgs) (Rs.) number
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
020 SATHEESH GEORGE S/O CR.3916/16 25.400 25.400 1110.00 28194.00 281.90 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
026 SANIL ANTONY KATTAPP CR. 25.600 25.600 1128.00 28876.80 288.80 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
046 BOS NATURAL FLAVORS RC.3215035820 98.800 98.800 1002.00 98997.60 990.00 SRI HARI SPICES C.S./S3290/402/2014
047 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 145.200 145.200 1208.00 175401.60 1754.00 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
048 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 168.600 168.600 1172.00 197599.20 1976.00 SRI HARI SPICES C.S./S3290/402/2014
049 JACOB K KALLARACKAL CR. 23.900 23.900 1124.00 26863.60 268.60 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
050 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 151.800 151.800 1108.00 168194.40 1681.90 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
054 S ERNAVEERU CR. 113.200 113.200 1104.00 124972.80 1249.70 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
055 R MURUGESAN GAJANAPA CR.1560/04/H1 106.300 106.300 1186.00 126071.80 1260.70 SABARI TRADERS C.S./S3140/348/2014
056 SRI VINAYAKA SPICES RC.3206058349 117.600 117.600 1162.00 136651.20 1366.50 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
061 P N SUBBARAJA RAJAPA CR. 46.600 46.600 1140.00 53124.00 531.20 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
062 K KANNAN BODINAYAKAN CR. 41.200 41.200 1093.00 45031.60 450.30 RAJORA INC R107
063 K KANNAN BODINAYAKAN CR. 53.400 53.400 1140.00 60876.00 608.80 MARUTHI SPICES C.S./M1899/295/2014
068 ALWIN GEORGE KATTAPP CR. 46.700 46.700 1074.00 50155.80 501.60 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
069 THOMAS JOHN MANGALAV CR.22167/92 109.100 109.100 1102.00 120228.20 1202.30 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
070 SANIL ANTONY KATTAPP CR. 164.000 164.000 1096.00 179744.00 1797.40 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
081 GEORGE MATHEW MAPPIL CR. 102.200 102.200 1020.00 104244.00 1042.40 KERALA TRADING COMPANY APPLIED
082 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 157.200 157.200 1229.00 193198.80 1932.00 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
083 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT RC.3206060696 143.900 143.900 1211.00 174262.90 1742.60 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
084 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 146.100 146.100 1212.00 177073.20 1770.70 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
085 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 204.200 204.200 1212.00 247490.40 2474.90 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
086 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 253.400 253.400 1201.00 304333.40 3043.30 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
087 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 212.900 212.900 1204.00 256331.60 2563.30 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
088 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 252.600 252.600 1218.00 307666.80 3076.70 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
089 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 84.800 84.800 1246.00 105660.80 1056.60 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
090 RAJARAM S MALI CR. 132.900 132.900 1220.00 162138.00 1621.40 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
091 R MURUGESAN GAJANAPA CR.1560/04/H1 162.200 162.200 1178.00 191071.60 1910.70 SABARI TRADERS C.S./S3140/348/2014
092 M KAMALA GAJANAPARAI CR.18070/15 170.300 170.300 1184.00 201635.20 2016.40 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
093 K J PAUL 300 ACRE CR. 240.900 240.900 1112.00 267880.80 2678.80 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
094 P ANDAVAR GAJANAPARA CR.27774 257.800 257.800 1135.00 292603.00 2926.00 SRI HARI SPICES C.S./S3290/402/2014
095 K J PAUL 300 ACRE CR. 284.600 284.600 1134.00 322736.40 3227.40 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
096 AVIRA JOSEPH NEDUMKA CR. 128.200 128.200 1180.00 151276.00 1512.80 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
097 B KANAGESWARAN MYLAD CR. 162.100 162.100 1088.00 176364.80 1763.60 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS N038
098 SREEJA KISHOR KATTAP CR. 233.500 233.500 1204.00 281134.00 2811.30 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
100 STANLEY SCARIA POTHA CR. 268.900 268.900 1176.00 316226.40 3162.30 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
101 TONY THOMAS VELIKAKK CR. 22.700 22.700 1145.00 25991.50 259.90 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
102 BOS NATURAL FLAVORS RC.3215035820 213.900 213.900 1259.00 269300.10 2693.00 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
103 SATHEESH GEORGE S/O CR.3916/16 282.800 282.800 1104.00 312211.20 3122.10 RAJORA INC R107
104 SRI VINAYAKA SPICES RC.3206058349 78.900 78.900 1122.00 88525.80 885.30 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS C.S./P953/2005/2011
105 JEROME K ANTONY CR. 220.100 220.100 1195.00 263019.50 2630.20 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
106 T BALA KRISHNAN CR. 113.100 113.100 1246.00 140922.60 1409.20 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
108 K P MATHEW KATTAPPAN CR. 261.300 261.300 0.00 0.00 0.00 WITH DRAWN
110 M J JOHN CR. 154.400 154.400 1108.00 171075.20 1710.80 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
111 THOMAS K J CR. 218.400 218.400 1080.00 235872.00 2358.70 SRI HARI SPICES C.S./S3290/402/2014
112 BOS NATURAL FLAVORS RC.3215035820 94.000 94.000 1284.00 120696.00 1207.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
113 BOS NATURAL FLAVORS RC.3215035820 57.100 57.100 1249.00 71317.90 713.20 ATCHAYA TRADERS C.S/A2609/2153/2011



FORM C

See rules 5(2) and 10(1)(R)

Auction Report

(Separate report should be furnished for auctioning of cardamom received from (1) Planter (2) Dealer)
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
114 BOS NATURAL FLAVORS RC.3215035820 122.200 122.200 1278.00 156171.60 1561.70 MARUTHI SPICES C.S./M1899/295/2014
117 S SABITHA RANI GAJAN CR. 266.000 266.000 1207.00 321062.00 3210.60 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
118 T SELVARAJ GAJANAPAR CR.6562/74 305.500 305.500 1209.00 369349.50 3693.50 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
121 KANJANA R MALI CR. 165.400 165.400 1191.00 196991.40 1969.90 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
122 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT RC.3206060696 242.300 242.300 1199.00 290517.70 2905.20 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
123 JACOB K KALLARACKAL CR. 203.400 203.400 1164.00 236757.60 2367.60 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
124 JACOB K KALLARACKAL CR. 192.600 192.600 1172.00 225727.20 2257.30 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
125 JACOB K KALLARACKAL CR. 232.600 232.600 1172.00 272607.20 2726.10 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
126 K J PAUL 300 ACRE CR. 236.700 236.700 1114.00 263683.80 2636.80 KAMATCHI SPICE C.S./K1677/439/2014
127 S MURUGAN GAJANAPARA CR. 61.000 61.000 1295.00 78995.00 790.00 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
128 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL AG RC.3206066602 119.600 119.600 1277.00 152729.20 1527.30 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
129 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL AG RC.3206066602 118.700 118.700 1300.00 154310.00 1543.10 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
130 K J PAUL 300 ACRE CR. 271.400 271.400 1122.00 304510.80 3045.10 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
131 SRI VINAYAKA SPICES RC.3206058349 85.100 85.100 1325.00 112757.50 1127.60 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
132 SRI VINAYAKA SPICES RC.3206058349 34.700 34.700 1270.00 44069.00 440.70 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
133 SATHEESH GEORGE S/O CR.3916/16 87.300 87.300 1094.00 95506.20 955.10 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
134 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 204.600 204.600 1138.00 232834.80 2328.30 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
135 JOSY ABRAHAM S/O M J CR. 108.000 108.000 1288.00 139104.00 1391.00 MARUTHI SPICES C.S./M1899/295/2014
136 SREEJA KISHOR KATTAP CR. 161.000 161.000 1102.00 177422.00 1774.20 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
137 P N SUBBARAJA RAJAPA CR. 229.100 229.100 1204.00 275836.40 2758.40 ATCHAYA TRADERS C.S/A2609/2153/2011
138 SREEJA KISHOR KATTAP CR. 89.300 89.300 1116.00 99658.80 996.60 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
139 SREEJA KISHOR KATTAP CR. 194.800 194.800 1102.00 214669.60 2146.70 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
140 SREEJA KISHOR KATTAP CR. 168.200 168.200 1116.00 187711.20 1877.10 MOTHER PRODUCTS M1710
141 SANIL ANTONY KATTAPP CR. 116.800 116.800 1104.00 128947.20 1289.50 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS N038
142 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 303.000 303.000 1210.00 366630.00 3666.30 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL M1374
143 ANNAMMA W/O JOHN MAN CR. 138.000 138.000 1178.00 162564.00 1625.60 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
144 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 207.400 207.400 1286.00 266716.40 2667.20 MARUTHI SPICES C.S./M1899/295/2014
145 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 214.200 214.200 1288.00 275889.60 2758.90 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
146 VAZHAKATTU SPICES RC.3206091593 93.000 93.000 1084.00 100812.00 1008.10 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS C.S./P953/2005/2011
147 VAZHAKATTU SPICES RC.3206091593 90.200 90.200 1118.00 100843.60 1008.40 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
148 VAZHAKATTU SPICES RC.3206091593 104.500 104.500 1094.00 114323.00 1143.20 RAJORA INC R107
149 SANIL KUMAR CR. 89.700 89.700 1099.00 98580.30 985.80 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES C.S./S2991/304/2014
150 M K ASOKAN CR. 118.600 118.600 1186.00 140659.60 1406.60 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
151 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 224.500 224.500 1148.00 257726.00 2577.30 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
152 BOS NATURAL FLAVORS RC.3215035820 46.400 46.400 1175.00 54520.00 545.20 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
156 RAJARAM S MALI CR. 136.000 136.000 1196.00 162656.00 1626.60 SRI HARI SPICES C.S./S3290/402/2014
157 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 259.700 259.700 1214.00 315275.80 3152.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
158 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT RC.3206060696 147.400 147.400 1176.00 173342.40 1733.40 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
159 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 193.300 193.300 1197.00 231380.10 2313.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
160 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 296.200 296.200 1212.00 358994.40 3589.90 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL M1374
161 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT RC.3206060696 144.500 144.500 1199.00 173255.50 1732.60 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
162 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 256.700 256.700 1138.00 292124.60 2921.20 MOTHER PRODUCTS M1710
163 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL AG RC.3206066602 249.700 249.700 1200.00 299640.00 2996.40 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
164 K T THOMAS CR.18082/15 272.000 272.000 1234.00 335648.00 3356.50 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
165 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 191.600 191.600 1202.00 230303.20 2303.00 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
166 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 162.800 162.800 1220.00 198616.00 1986.20 JDS SPICES C.S./J993/396/2014
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
167 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT RC.3206060696 137.100 137.100 1164.00 159584.40 1595.80 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
168 SATHEESH GEORGE KALA CR.3916/16 200.900 200.900 1162.00 233445.80 2334.50 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
169 SATHEESH GEORGE KALA CR.3916/16 208.100 208.100 1165.00 242436.50 2424.40 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
170 SATHEESH GEORGE KALA CR.3916/16 204.600 204.600 1168.00 238972.80 2389.70 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
171 K J PAUL 300 ACRE CR. 255.600 255.600 1116.00 285249.60 2852.50 ATCHAYA TRADERS C.S/A2609/2153/2011
174 K T THOMAS CR.18082/15 215.600 215.600 1214.00 261738.40 2617.40 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
175 K J PAUL 300 ACRE CR. 297.100 297.100 1132.00 336317.20 3363.20 SRI HARI SPICES C.S./S3290/402/2014
176 SRI VINAYAKA SPICES RC.3206058349 88.700 88.700 1292.00 114600.40 1146.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
177 KERALA TRADING COMPA RC.3206084423 239.300 239.300 1219.00 291706.70 2917.10 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
178 JOY THOMAS CR. 158.800 158.800 1086.00 172456.80 1724.60 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
187 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL AG RC.3206066602 203.800 203.800 1194.00 243337.20 2433.40 E.S.TRADING COMPANY E282
188 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL AG RC.3206066602 196.500 196.500 1162.00 228333.00 2283.30 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
189 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL AG RC.3206066602 185.000 185.000 1209.00 223665.00 2236.70 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
190 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT RC.3206060696 213.600 213.600 1220.00 260592.00 2605.90 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS S2812
191 VIJAYAN CR. 44.000 44.000 649.00 28556.00 285.60 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
192 SANIL KUMAR CR. 155.100 155.100 1084.00 168128.40 1681.30 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS N038
193 M K ASOKAN CR. 359.300 359.300 1148.00 412476.40 4124.80 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
195 VIJAYAN CR. 39.600 39.600 1084.00 42926.40 429.30 RAJORA INC R107
201 SATHEESH GEORGE KALA CR.3916/16 160.200 160.200 1154.00 184870.80 1848.70 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) C543
202 SATHEESH GEORGE KALA CR.3916/16 210.400 210.400 1184.00 249113.60 2491.10 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) 368
203 SATHEESH GEORGE KALA CR.3916/16 154.300 154.300 1155.00 178216.50 1782.20 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
204 CLIMATE COMMODITIES RC.3206056970 146.700 146.700 1066.00 156382.20 1563.80 GREEN SPICES C.S/G1138/283/2014
205 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS RC.3206056728 133.500 133.500 1169.00 156061.50 1560.60 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT C.S/S1449/60/2014
206 SUBRAMANIYAN P K CR.26159/94 223.200 223.200 1174.00 262036.80 2620.40 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY C593/279/2014
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I/We confirm that no discount or commission other than the one per cent commission permitted to me/us by the rules has been
accepted by me/us or received from the owners of cardamom sold in the auction and nor have I/We passed on any cardamom or commis-
sion to the purchasers.

Place :VANDANMEDU Signature of the auctioneer

Date :29/03/2017



VANDANMEDU GREENGOLD CARDAMOM PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITED
VANDANMEDU

Auction No: 48 Date: 29/03/2017 Page No: 1
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOT QTY LITRE(GM) RATE CARDAMOM COST TRADE NAME

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
020 25.400 473 1110.00 28194.00 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
026 25.600 650 1128.00 28876.80 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
046 98.800 360 1002.00 98997.60 SRI HARI SPICES
047 145.200 425 1208.00 175401.60 JDS SPICES
048 168.600 462 1172.00 197599.20 SRI HARI SPICES
049 23.900 550 1124.00 26863.60 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
050 151.800 400 1108.00 168194.40 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
054 113.200 395 1104.00 124972.80 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
055 106.300 375 1186.00 126071.80 SABARI TRADERS
056 117.600 443 1162.00 136651.20 GREEN SPICES
061 46.600 684 1140.00 53124.00 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
062 41.200 425 1093.00 45031.60 RAJORA INC
063 53.400 452 1140.00 60876.00 MARUTHI SPICES
068 46.700 340 1074.00 50155.80 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
069 109.100 380 1102.00 120228.20 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
070 164.000 395 1096.00 179744.00 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
081 102.200 360 1020.00 104244.00 KERALA TRADING COMPANY
082 157.200 450 1229.00 193198.80 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
083 143.900 405 1211.00 174262.90 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
084 146.100 450 1212.00 177073.20 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
085 204.200 370 1212.00 247490.40 JDS SPICES
086 253.400 402 1201.00 304333.40 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
087 212.900 405 1204.00 256331.60 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
088 252.600 400 1218.00 307666.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
089 84.800 390 1246.00 105660.80 JDS SPICES
090 132.900 380 1220.00 162138.00 JDS SPICES
091 162.200 375 1178.00 191071.60 SABARI TRADERS
092 170.300 435 1184.00 201635.20 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
093 240.900 370 1112.00 267880.80 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
094 257.800 424 1135.00 292603.00 SRI HARI SPICES
095 284.600 370 1134.00 322736.40 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
096 128.200 400 1180.00 151276.00 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
097 162.100 420 1088.00 176364.80 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS
098 233.500 445 1204.00 281134.00 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
100 268.900 400 1176.00 316226.40 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
101 22.700 415 1145.00 25991.50 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
102 213.900 390 1259.00 269300.10 JDS SPICES
103 282.800 416 1104.00 312211.20 RAJORA INC
104 78.900 413 1122.00 88525.80 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS
105 220.100 420 1195.00 263019.50 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
106 113.100 448 1246.00 140922.60 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
108 261.300 379 0.00 0.00 WITH DRAWN
110 154.400 363 1108.00 171075.20 GREEN SPICES
111 218.400 364 1080.00 235872.00 SRI HARI SPICES
112 94.000 466 1284.00 120696.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
113 57.100 420 1249.00 71317.90 ATCHAYA TRADERS
114 122.200 463 1278.00 156171.60 MARUTHI SPICES
117 266.000 414 1207.00 321062.00 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
118 305.500 414 1209.00 369349.50 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
121 165.400 380 1191.00 196991.40 JDS SPICES
122 242.300 400 1199.00 290517.70 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
123 203.400 410 1164.00 236757.60 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
124 192.600 410 1172.00 225727.20 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
125 232.600 410 1172.00 272607.20 GREEN SPICES
126 236.700 370 1114.00 263683.80 KAMATCHI SPICE
127 61.000 411 1295.00 78995.00 E.S.TRADING COMPANY

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
8780.500 9965105.50

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------



VANDANMEDU GREENGOLD CARDAMOM PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITED
VANDANMEDU

Auction No: 48 Date: 29/03/2017 Page No: 2
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOT QTY LITRE(GM) RATE CARDAMOM COST TRADE NAME

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
128 119.600 440 1277.00 152729.20 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
129 118.700 440 1300.00 154310.00 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
130 271.400 370 1122.00 304510.80 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
131 85.100 400 1325.00 112757.50 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
132 34.700 421 1270.00 44069.00 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
133 87.300 400 1094.00 95506.20 GREEN SPICES
134 204.600 418 1138.00 232834.80 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
135 108.000 460 1288.00 139104.00 MARUTHI SPICES
136 161.000 440 1102.00 177422.00 GREEN SPICES
137 229.100 400 1204.00 275836.40 ATCHAYA TRADERS
138 89.300 420 1116.00 99658.80 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
139 194.800 385 1102.00 214669.60 GREEN SPICES
140 168.200 405 1116.00 187711.20 MOTHER PRODUCTS
141 116.800 411 1104.00 128947.20 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS
142 303.000 425 1210.00 366630.00 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL
143 138.000 400 1178.00 162564.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
144 207.400 430 1286.00 266716.40 MARUTHI SPICES
145 214.200 430 1288.00 275889.60 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
146 93.000 404 1084.00 100812.00 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS
147 90.200 393 1118.00 100843.60 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
148 104.500 403 1094.00 114323.00 RAJORA INC
149 89.700 413 1099.00 98580.30 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES
150 118.600 408 1186.00 140659.60 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
151 224.500 418 1148.00 257726.00 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
152 46.400 370 1175.00 54520.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
156 136.000 380 1196.00 162656.00 SRI HARI SPICES
157 259.700 402 1214.00 315275.80 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
158 147.400 421 1176.00 173342.40 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
159 193.300 405 1197.00 231380.10 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
160 296.200 400 1212.00 358994.40 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL
161 144.500 421 1199.00 173255.50 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
162 256.700 390 1138.00 292124.60 MOTHER PRODUCTS
163 249.700 441 1200.00 299640.00 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
164 272.000 450 1234.00 335648.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
165 191.600 420 1202.00 230303.20 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
166 162.800 427 1220.00 198616.00 JDS SPICES
167 137.100 405 1164.00 159584.40 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
168 200.900 455 1162.00 233445.80 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
169 208.100 455 1165.00 242436.50 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
170 204.600 455 1168.00 238972.80 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
171 255.600 385 1116.00 285249.60 ATCHAYA TRADERS
174 215.600 458 1214.00 261738.40 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
175 297.100 385 1132.00 336317.20 SRI HARI SPICES
176 88.700 490 1292.00 114600.40 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
177 239.300 430 1219.00 291706.70 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
178 158.800 324 1086.00 172456.80 GREEN SPICES
187 203.800 440 1194.00 243337.20 E.S.TRADING COMPANY
188 196.500 370 1162.00 228333.00 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
189 185.000 455 1209.00 223665.00 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
190 213.600 425 1220.00 260592.00 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS
191 44.000 489 649.00 28556.00 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)
192 155.100 453 1084.00 168128.40 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS
193 359.300 427 1148.00 412476.40 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY
195 39.600 383 1084.00 42926.40 RAJORA INC
201 160.200 455 1154.00 184870.80 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P)
202 210.400 455 1184.00 249113.60 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P)

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
18481.80 21374180.10

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------



VANDANMEDU GREENGOLD CARDAMOM PRODUCER COMPANY LIMITED
VANDANMEDU

Auction No: 48 Date: 29/03/2017 Page No: 3
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
LOT QTY LITRE(GM) RATE CARDAMOM COST TRADE NAME

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
203 154.300 455 1155.00 178216.50 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
204 146.700 403 1066.00 156382.20 GREEN SPICES
205 133.500 400 1169.00 156061.50 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT
206 223.200 370 1174.00 262036.80 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
19139.50 22126877.10

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------



VANDANMEDU GREENGOLD CARDAMOM PRODUCER COMPANY
VANDANMEDU

BUYERS STATEMENT
AUCTION NO: 48 DATE:29/03/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
INVO TRADERS ADDRESS TIN NO SBL NO KILOS AMOUNT
NO NAME

------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I1761 GREEN SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 601.900

33046292023 C.S/G1138/ 660054.60
I1762 GREEN SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 504.600

33046292023 C.S/G1138/ 580333.60
I1763 E.S.TRADING COMPANY BANGALORE-56002 1490.600

29210268926 E282 1825383.50
I1764 ATCHAYA TRADERS BODINAYAKANUR 541.800

33755082091 C.S/A2609/ 632403.90
I1765 RAJORA INC ARUMBANUR MADUR 468.100

33404941585 R107 514492.20
I1766 MARUTHI SPICES THEVARAM -62553 491.000

33415080144 C.S./M1899 622868.00
I1767 KAMATCHI SPICE THENI-625531 236.700

33396386151 C.S./K1677 263683.80
I1768 SABARI TRADERS THENI-625531 268.500

33186350049 C.S./S3140 317143.40
I1769 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS THIRUMALAPURAM, 93.000

33625081823 C.S./P953/ 100812.00
I1770 PARAMJOTHI TRADERS THIRUMALAPURAM, 78.900

33625081823 C.S./P953/ 88525.80
I1771 CARDAMOM TRADING COMPANY BODINAYAKANUR 2319.700

33816293588 C593/279/2 2754029.90
I1772 GREEN SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 146.700

33046292023 C.S/G1138/ 156382.20
I1773 SRI HARI SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 433.100

33786372047 C.S./S3290 498973.20
I1774 SRI HARI SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 525.200

33786372047 C.S./S3290 589199.80
I1775 SRI HARI SPICES BODINAYAKANUR-6 218.400

33786372047 C.S./S3290 235872.00
I1776 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES BODINAYAKANUR-6 674.500

33736298579 C.S./S2991 741875.50
I1777 SRI VARATHAN AGENCIES BODINAYAKANUR-6 240.900

33736298579 C.S./S2991 267880.80
L 518 NAVAJYOTHI TRADERS KUMILY 434.000

32060429864 N038 473440.40
L 519 KULAKKATTUVAYALIL KATTAPPANA 599.200

32060666024 M1374 725624.40
L 520 MOTHER PRODUCTS MANJAPRA-683581 424.900

32150848623 M1710 479835.80
L 521 BOS NATURAL FLAVOURS (P) NELLAD,MUVATTUP 978.000

32150358202 368 1121846.20
L 522 CLIMATE COMMODITIES (P) NEAR SPICE PARK 1969.600

32060569702 C543 2345067.40
L 523 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS VANDANMEDU 1598.900

32060567283 S2812 1904664.40
L 524 SPICES MOUNT TRADERS VANDANMEDU 940.200

32060567283 S2812 1110980.50
L 525 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT THANKAMANY-6855 357.700

32060606962 C.S/S1449/ 414974.10
L 526 ALLUS CARDAMOM POINT THANKAMANY-6855 1030.700

32060606962 C.S/S1449/ 1240687.40
L 527 KERALA TRADING COMPANY NEDUMKANDAM 102.200

32060844235 APPLIED 104244.00
L 528 JDS SPICES KERALA-685535 1109.200

32060508063 C.S./J993/ 1355598.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------



TOTAL 18878.200 22126877.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------


